CofT7H AR~ oS

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

T —— TG

MAIL TO: Fee: $52.00
. 0807133007 ;
Et?gif\e sQene"* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00
Thee Cente Plaza Cook County Recorder of De:d‘..a Lot
Boston. Massachus Date: 0a/11/2008 08:40 AM Fg:

Boston, Massachusetts 02108
Attn: Richard I Lefkowitz, Esquire

SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASZHOLD CONSTRUCTION MORTGAGE,
SECURITY AGREEMENT, FIXTURE Fi~.ING AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT
OF LEASES AND RENTS AND ASSIGIVMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS

161-163, 169, 201, 205, 233 'Wett 87th Street

Chicago, Illinots .
Property Identification No. _ S L - EXAHIT A

This Second Amendment is made as of the 3rd day of February, 2008 between
BERKSHIRE-WEST 87TH STREET, LLC, a Massachusetts limited lictility company having an
address c/o Berkshire Development, LLC, 41 Taylor Street, Springfie.d. M assachusetts 01103
(referred to herein as the “Mortgagor”) and WACHOVIA FINANCIAL SEXVICES, INC. (the
“Lender”), having an address at One Boston Place, 27th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02108, in
consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein and the benefits to be derived herefrom.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a loan arrangement (the “Loan”) between Mortgagor and Lender
dated as of August 3, 2006, the Lender is the holder of (i) that certain Leasehold Construction
Mortgage, Security Agreement, Fixture Filing and Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents
from the Mortgagor to Wachovia Financial Services, Inc. dated August 3, 2006 recorded with the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 0622334071 (the “Mortgage™) and (ii) that
certain Assignment of Leases and Rents from the Mortgagor as Borrower and Assignor therein to
Wachovia Financial Services, Inc. dated August 3, 2006 and recorded with the Cook County
Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 0622334072 (the “Assignment”), with respect to the
premises described therein located at 161-163, 169, 201, 205 and 233 West 87th Street, Chicago,
Illinois (the “Property”); and

. Box4u-CTCC

i



0807133007 Page: 2 of 9

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor granted the Mortgage and the Assignment to secure payment
and performance of certain liabilities, indebtedness and obligations of Mortgagor as described in
the Mortgage and the Assignment, which included, without limitation, Mortgagor’s Promissory
Note dated August 3, 2006 in the principal amount of $10,900,000.00 (the 2006 Note”) and that
certain Loan Agreement dated as of August 3, 2006 between Mortgagor and Lender (the “2006
Loan Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor and Lender entered into an amendment to the Loan (the
“First Loan Amendment”) pursuant to which Lender loaned, and Mortgagor borrowed,
additional sums to finance Mortgagor’s construction of certain improvements at the Property, as
represented by (i) Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated May 14, 2007 in the original
prircipal amount of $11,900,000.00 (the “Amended Note”) and (ii) First Amendment to Loan
Agreement and Ratification of Loan Documents (collectively, with the 2006 Loan Agreement,
herein the “Amended Loan Agreement”); and

WHERLAS, the Mortgage and the Assignment were amended to secure the First Loan
Amendment (inc'acing the Amended Note and the Amended Loan Agreement) pursuant to the
terms of that certaiii First Amendment to Leasehold Construction Mortgage, Security
Agreement, Fixture Filing and Collateral Assignment of Leases and Rents and Assignment of
Leases of Rents dated May 14, 2007 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as
Document No.7/3¢ 7% %the “First Mortgage Amendment”); and ‘

WHEREAS, the Amended MNste has matured by its terms, and the Mortgagor and Lender
are extending the maturity thereof pursuant to First Amendment to Amended and Restated
Promissory Note dated as of February 7, 2008, and the Mortgagor and Lender have agreed to
further amend the Mortgage and the Assigriment to amend certain terms thereof and to reference
the extended maturity of the Amended Note;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the Mortgagoi-and the Lender hereby covenant and agree as
follows:

1. The Mortgage and the Assignment, as previously amezided by the First Mortgage
Amendment, are hereby further amended to secure, within the definition of the
“Obligations” secured thereunder, the prompt, punctual, ané faithful payment and
performance of the Mortgagor’s obligations to Lender with respec: to the Amended Note
as amended pursuant to First Amendment to Amended and Restated Promissory Note
dated as of February 3, 2008 (the “2008 Note Amendment”). Any an1 all references in
the Mortgage and the Assignment to the “Obligations” and the “Note” are hereby deemed
to also include reference to the Amended Note as amended by the 2008 Note
Amendment.

2. In furtherance of the foregoing, subparagraph “A” on page 4 of the Mortgage as amended
by the First Mortgage Amendment, which presently reads:

“A.  The payment of the principal sum, interest at variable rates,
charges and indebtedness evidenced by that certain Amended and Restated
Promissory Note (hereinafter, the “Note”) dated May 14, 2007, including any
extensions, renewals, replacements, modifications and amendments thereof, in the




0807133007 Page: 3 of 9

"~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

original principal amount of ELEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($11,900,000.00) given by Mortgagor to the order of
the Lender having a maturity of August 3, 2007 (which amends, restates and
replaces in its entirety Mortgagor’s Promissory Note dated August 3, 2006 in the
original principal amount of $10,900,000.00);”

is hereby amended to read as follows:

“A.  The payment of the principal sum, interest at variable rates,
charges and indebtedness evidenced by that certain Amended and Restated
Promissory Note (hereinafter, the “Note™) dated May 14, 2007, as amended
pursuant to First Amendment to Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated as
of February 3, 2008, including any further extensions, renewals, replacements,
modifications and amendments thereof, in the original principal amount of
ELEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($11,900,000.00) given by Mortgagor to the order of the Lender having a maturity
of-August 3, 2008;”

Section 2.A. oftp< Assignment as amended by the First Mortgage Amendment, which
presently reads:

“A.  The payment o1 tn< principal sum, interest at variable rates, charges and
indebtedness evidenced by 122t certain Amended and Restated Promissory Note
(hereinafter, the “Note”) dated May 14, 2007, including any extensions, renewals,
replacements, modifications and amendments thereof, in the original principal amount of
ELEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($11,900,000.00)
given by Assignor to the order of the'L.érder with a maturity date of August 3, 2007;”

is hereby revised to read:

“A.  The payment of the principal sum, interest 2 variable rates, charges and
indebtedness evidenced by that certain Amended ai'd Rsstated Promissory Note
(hereinafter, the “Note”) dated May 14, 2007, as amendd pursuant to First Amendment
to Amended and Restated Promissory Note dated as of February 3, 2008, including any
further extensions, renewals, replacements, modifications and amendments thereof, in the
original principal amount of ELEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDR: THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($11,900,000.00) given by Assignor to the order of th¢ Yender having a
maturity of August 3, 2008;”

Except as specifically provided in this Second Amendment, all terms and conditions of
the Mortgage and the Assignment as previously amended by the First Mortgage
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect, and nothing contained herein or in any
agreement or instrument executed and delivered in connection herewith shall in any way
affect or impair or release the continued perfection and priority of the mortgage lien and
security interest granted to Lender under the Mortgage and the Assignment.




- 0807133007 Page: 40of9 o

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment has been executed as a sealed

instrument as of the 3rd day of February, 2008.

MORTGAGOR:

BERKSHIRE-WEST 87TH STREET, LLC
By: Berkshire Development, LLC, Its

Manager .

BWM

Name: Robert BACunningham
Title: Execupfy€ Vice President

LENDER:

WACHOVIA FINANCIAL SERVICES,
INC.

By: OZ;(L’( W .

Print Name: Loa'é‘ K(CCA'%Z'M? :

[itle: U:c:{ /f‘eS"CQQ«)[»




0807133007 Page: 50f 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Hampden, ss.

On this |31 A day of February, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appeared Robert P. Cunningham as Executive Vice President of Berkshire Development LLC,
the manager of BERKSHIRE-WEST 87TH STREET, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability
comnany (the Assignor descrlbed above) proved to me through sat1sfactory evidence of
1dent1mat10n which were ¢ to be the person whose name is signed on the
precedinig Jor attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its
stated purpose as manager of BERKSHIRE-WEST 87TH STREET, LLC.

(df cial ignature and sedi of notary)

My commission CXplI'CS

LORETTA J. STOBER, Notary Pullic
_Commonwealth of Massachusetts
“ My Commission Expires Dec. 18, 2009




—

0807133007 Page: 6 of 9

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

) SS.
COUNTY OF A gn )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that __ Lewis A icchood  the _View frese
of Wachovia Financial Services, Inc., a corporation, who is personally known to me to be the
same nerson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such _nggéz_u@nl_
appear~d before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the
said iistzament as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said
corporatior, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVENurder my hand and notarial seal this [5 day of February, 2008.

;% Notary Publi%

My Commission Expires: J’" NZ I ANCAREL .
/H'uuFfPCl Jarecy
1009516.2 Ny b:nm::nn Exnires March 31, 2c08




0807133007 Page: 7 of 9

- 5622394670-Page~4ensiatt
STREET ADDRESS: / MM %l@ 4 X/g:fég‘/ Keeer-

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 25-04-200-003-0000 ar—-ﬂy—paa——o/é/é&g
wo-

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: . ¥ oGt ?//P' / %

THE ESTATE OR INTEREST IN THE LAND DESCRIBED BELOW AND COVERED HEREIN IS: THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE
(SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH 1.c. OF THE ALTA LEASEHOLD ENDORSEMENT(S)
ATTACHED HERETO), CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY:
SILVER DEVELOPMENT LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND BERKSHIRE-WEST 87TH STREET, LLC,
A MASSACHUSETTS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AS LESSEE, DATED MAY 20, 2005, A NOTICE OF WHICH LEASE
WAS RECORDED ~ AS DOCUMENT ~, WHICH LEASE DEMISES THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND FOR A TERM
OF YEARS BEGINNING AUGUST 20, 2006 AND ENDING AUGUST 20, 2031.

PARCEL 1:

A TRACT OF LANC' (N THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIA®, SAID TRACT OF LAND BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT A PCIi¥7ON THE SOUTH LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET SAID POINT BEING 100 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTH UINE OF SAIL INORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4 AND 305 FEET WEST OF THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER
LINE OF SAID SECTION AND/A{INNING THENCE EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET, A

. DISTANCE OF 50 FEET TO AN'INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN PARALLEL WITH AND 255 FEET WEST OF SAID
NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LiNE; THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 357.68 FEET TO
A POINT 457.68 FEET SOUTH OF SAIP MORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LiNE A-DISTANCE OF 61.57 FEET TO A POINT 421.21 FEET SOUTH OF THE SAID
NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AlD 3v5 FEET WEST OF SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4; THENCE N'JRTH PARALLEL WITH SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE A
DISTANCE OF 321.21 FEET TO THE POINT-OF E£CINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2:

AN IRREGULAR PARCEL OF-LANBHN THE-NORTHEAST 1 /4.CF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST - - = -

OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIS£2 AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT A POINT OF
INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREE™ V/{TH A LINE 5 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL
TO NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 WH.C!4 POINT OF INTERSECTION 1S 69.66 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, THENCE SOUTHZRLY ON SAID LOT 5 FEET WEST OF AND
PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE, A DISTANCE OF 579,27 FEET, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ON A STRAIGHT LINE 307.91 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT WHICH S 25¢ FF.ET WEST OF SAID NORTH AND
SOUTH CENTER LINE MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO AND 457.68 FEZT SOUTH OF NORTH LINE OF SAID
NORTHEAST 1/4, THENCE NORTHERLY FROM LAST DESCRIBED POINT ON A LINE: WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO
SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE, A DISTANCE OF 357.68 FEET TO THE POIN'T OF INTERSECTION OF
SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET WITH THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE; THENCZ E£ STERLY ON THE
SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET, A DISTANCE OF 1.79 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE CUMTINUING
NORTHEASTERLY FROM THE LAST DESCRIBED POINT ON A CURVED LINE CONVEX TO THE SOUTH EAST HAVING
A RADIUS OF 1033 FEET A DISTANCE OF 251 FEET MORE OR LESS TO POINT OF BEGINNING, IN C(OQK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

PARCEL 3:

AN IRREGULAR PLOT OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST 1 /4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: TO WIT:

COMMENCING AT A POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET WITH A LINE 305
FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 WHICH POINT OF
INTERSECTION IS 100 FEET SOUTH OF NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, THENCE SOUTHERLY ON SAID
LINE 305 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE, A DISTANCE OF 321.21 FEET
THENCE NORTH WESTERLY ON A STRAIGHT LINE, 197.08 FEET MORE OR LESS TO A POINT 465 FEET WEST OF
SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES THERETO AND 304.51 FEET SOUTH OF
NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, THENCE NORTHERLY FROM LAST DESCRIBED POINT ON A LINE 465 FEET
WEST OF AND PARALLEL TO SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTER LINE, A DISTANCE OF 204.51 FEET TO POINT OF

CLEGAILD




0807133007 Page: 8 of 9

“UNOFFEICIAL COPY

INTERSECTIdN OF SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STﬁEET WITH LAST DESCRIBED COURSE, THENCE
EASTERLY ON SOUTHERLY LINE OF WEST 87TH STREET, A DISTANCE OF 160.01 FEET MORE OR LESS TO
POINT OF BEGINNING IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

- - IO

PARCEL 4:

_BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF 87TH STREET AS RELOCATED; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY
,ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 25 FEET MORE OR LESS TO THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4; THENCE 8OUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO A POINT 436.70 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 4; THENCE EAST 170.96 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY AT
AN ANGLE OF 69 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 35 SECONDS TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

v

ALSO A STRIP OF LAND BEING THE EASTERLY 5 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF
SECTION 4, LYING BETWEEN THE SOUTH LINE QF 87TH STREET AND A LINE 436.70 FEET SOUTH OF THE
NORTH LINE OF #AID SECTION 4, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK-COUNTY, ILLINOIS. :

THE ABOVE PARCEL 1S MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

A TRACT OF LAND IN THE NOKTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIDAL MERIDIAN, 7N.COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:.

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTRWSLCTION OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF 87TH STREET AS RELOCATED (AS
DESCRIBED IN THE PLAT OF DEDICATIC: RECORDED MARCH 1, 1929 AS DOCUMENT 10297189) WITH A LINE
DRAWN BETWEEN THE NORTHWEST CORNE2 OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 4 AND
A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE.NOITHMEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 4 WHICH
1S 806.35 FEET WEST OF THE EAST- LINE-CF 3AID SECTION 4; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY
LINE OF 87TH STREET 25 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 4; THENCE SOUWH ALONG SAID WEST LINE TO A POINT 436.70 FEET
SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 4; 1NENCE EAST 170.96 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT

. ON -SATD . LINE - DRAWN -BETWREN- FHE-~«>NW -GGRNER -OF THF EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST -1/4-OF--SAID-— »---

SECTION 4 AND A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NOKTZRAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID
SECTION 4 WHICH IS 806.35 FEET WEST OF THE EAST LINL OUF SAID SECTION 4; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY
ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 403.24 FLET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING;

ALSO

THAT PART OF THE EASTERLY 5 FEET OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 3/4 OF SAID SECTION 4 LYING
BETWEEN THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF 87TH STREET AS RELOCATED (SAID SOUTLERLY LINE BEING THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED BY THE DEED RECORDED MARCH 1,0 192% AS DOCUMENT
10297191) AND A LINE 436.70 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTICN. s .. IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 5:
TRACT A

AN IRREGULAR PARCEL OF LAND IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COMMENCING AT A POINT 436.70 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 ANF S FEET WEST OF THE NORTH AND SOUTH CENTERLINE OF SAID
NORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE EASTERLY AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTERLINE A DISTANCE
OF 175.9¢ FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE BELT RAILWAY
COMPANY OF CHICAGO; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY LINE A DISTANCE OF 374.83
FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY 79.05 FEET ON A LINE WHICH IS 307.60 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH
SAID NORTH AND SOUTH CENTERLINE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 385.02 FEET TOC A POINT WHICH IS 5 FEET
WEST OF SATD NORTH AND SOUTH CENTERLINE AND 640.03 FEET SOUTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID
NORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE NORTHERLY 203.33 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; AND

LBTCTI2




0807133007 Page: 9 of 9
4 06223340/ - Rage=tSrei45

| UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRACT" B

AN IRREGULAR PARCEl, PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF
TRACT A; THENCE SOUTHERLY ON AN EXTENSION SOUTH OF EASTERLY LINE OF TRACT A, 58.2 FEET;
THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY AT AN ANGLE OF 129 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WITH LAST DESCRIBED
COURSE AS MEASURED FROM NORTH TO SOUTHWEST A DISTANCE OF 50.4 FEET; THENCE NORTHWEST AT RIGHT
ANGLES 166.2 FEET TO INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH MAKES A RIGHT ANGLE WITH THE
«SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF TRACT A FROM A POINT 147.45 FEET NORTHWESTERLY OF THE SOUTHEAST CORNER
OF SAID TRACT A, WHICH POINT IS 44.52 FEET SOUTHWESTERLY FROM THE SOUTHWEST LINE OF SAID
J,TRACT A AS MEASURED ALONG SAID RIGHT ANGLE LINE; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY ON EXTENSION OF SAID
RIGHT ANGLE LINE 16 FEET; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY 102.45 TO A POINT WHICH IS 44.2 FEET
SOUTHWESTERLY OF, A3 MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO, A POINT ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF TRACT
A WHICH IS 137.57 FEET SOUTHEASTERLY FROM THE SOUTHWEST CORNEROF TRACT A; THENCE
NORTHWESTERLY TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF TRACT A; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING,

PARCEL 6:
EASEMENT FOR INGRESS 2.1 EGRESS PCR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 5 AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN QUIT

CLAIM DEED AND GRANT OF LASEMENT DATED MAY 8, 1974 AND RECORDED MAY 10, 1974 AS DOCUMENT
22713871,




